WHEREAS, specifically, DataTraks has asked the City to pay to DataTraks, in accordance with the terms and conditions of 
the “DataTraks, Inc. Economic Incentive Agreement,” attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this 
reference (the “Incentive Agreement”), up to Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($19,500) to be used by 
DataTraks to help pay some of its estimated costs to relocate to the RMCIT; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council believes that the relocation of DataTraks’ offices and facilities to the RMCIT will serve the public 
purposes of providing significant social and economic benefits to the citizens of Loveland, primarily in the form of